FORM P'O-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings PP To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard A. Brault Dianne B. Croteau	15236Des		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
ă Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 20 Campus Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Totowa State: NJ ZIP: 07512		
Execution Date: 11/26/99 Brault 11/26/99 Croteau	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖏 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/114,637 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) Itached? Yes Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: R. Gale Rhodes, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Internal Address: Thomason Moser & Patterson			
	친 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 18-1173		
Street Address: P.O. Box 8160	8. Deposit account number: 18-1173		
City: Red Bank State: NJ ZIP 97701 01/18/2000 DNGUYEN 49000286 181173 29114637 01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
the existent desument	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	a Raiding. 12/21/99		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

U.S.S.N. 29/114,637, filed 11/29/99

15236Des

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Richard A. Brault and Dianne B. Croteau, both of 550 Richmond St. West, Toronto, Ontario M5V1Y4 CANADA,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vital Signs, Inc., 20 Campus Road, Totowa, New Jersey 07512, hereinafter Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the undersigned's invention in a Design for CPR MANIKIN and the application for United States Design Patent therefor, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and all reissues and continuations, and all other applications for Design Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said Design; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Design;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Patent for said Design in Assignee's own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all reissue, continuation, and all other patent applications on said Design; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Design and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Design and for vesting title to said Design and all applications for patents and all patents on said Design, in said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:_	20 HOV 98	Dan	L.s.
Dated:	26 104 30	ATCHARD A. BRAULT	L.S.
	DIANE B. CROTEAU		

PATENT

REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 12/27/1999